DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 70004793 Master Contract: 259620
Project: 80131161  Date Issued: 2022-09-02
Issued To: Sensy S.A
 BE0427858981
Z.I Jumet
Allee Centrale

The marking is engraved onto the equipment and includes the following:
• CSA file number “259620”.
• Catalogue / Model designation.
• Entity parameters
• Date code / Serial number traceable to month and year of manufacture.
• The CSA Mark with adjacent C_US qualifiers.
• Hazardous Location markings for Canada as follows:
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T80°C Da
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II Division 1, Groups E, F, G; Class III
• Hazardous Location markings for United States (US) as follows:
Class I, Zone 0, AEx ia IIC T6 Ga
Zone 20, AEx ia IIIC T80°C Da
Class I, Division 1, Groups A, B, C and D; Class II Division 1, Groups E, F, G; Class III
• Ambient temperature for Canada and United States (US): -40°C ≥Ta≥ +60°C
Notes:
Products certified under Class C225804 have been certified under CSA’s ISO/IEC 17065
accreditation with the Standards Council of Canada (SCC). www.scc.ca
UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
Certificate No. CSAE23UKEX1013X
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
DQD544.23 Issue 3 (2022-01-14)
Page 1 of 3
1  TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended)
3 Certificate Number: CSAE 23UKEX1013X Issue: 0
4 Product: Options I4, I6, C6 and C6-rond/carre Shear Beam Load Cells
5 Manufacturer: Sensy S.A.
6 Address: Z.I of Jumet
Allee Central
B-6040 JUMET
Belgium
7 This product and any acceptable variation thereto is specified in the schedule to this certificate and the
documents therein referred to.
8 CSA Group Testing UK Limited, certifies that this product has been found to comply with the Essential
Health and Safety Requirements relating to the design and construction of products intended for use in
potentially explosive atmospheres given in Schedule 1 of the Regulations. The examination and test
results are recorded in the confidential reports listed in Section 14.2.
9 Compliance with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements has been assured by compliance with:
EN IEC 60079-0:2018 EN 60079-11:2012
Except in respect of those requirements listed at Section 16 of the schedule to this certificate.
The above standards may not appear on the UKAS Scope of Accreditation, but have been added through
flexible scope of accreditation, which is available on request.
10 If the sign ‘X’ is placed after the certificate number, it indicates that the product is subject to Specific
Conditions of Use identified in the schedule to this certificate.
11 This TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE relates only to the design and construction of the specified
product. Further requirements of the Regulations apply to the manufacturing process and supply of this
product. These are not covered by this certificate.
12 The marking of this product shall include the following:
Name: Michelle Halliwell
Title: Director of Operations
II 3GD
Ex ia IIC T6 Gc
Ex ia IIIC T80°C Dc